
SUMMER 2025 EXAM TIMETABLE

Exam Date Board Qual Exam Code Subject Paper Title Time Duration

10 & 11 Apr AQA GCSE 8658/SF & SH French Speaking examinations TBC 
30 Apr & 1 May AQA GCSE 8698/SF & SH Spanish Speaking examinations TBC 

6 & 7 May Edexcel GCSE  1FA0 Art Art All day 10h 00m

Fri 2 May Edexcel BTEC BTT03 Travel and Tourism Influences on Global Travel and Tourism PM 2h

Thu 8 May AQA GCSE 8261/W Drama Drama AM 1h 45m

Thu 8 May AQA GCSE 8182/1 Psychology Cognition and behaviour AM 1h 45m

Thu 8 May Edexcel GCSE 1TU01H & 1TU03H Turkish Reading and Listening AM 65m & 45m

Mon 12 May AQA GCSE 8702/1 English Literature Shakespeare and the 19th century novel AM 1h 45m

Mon 12 May OCR GCSE J277/01 Computer Science Paper 1: Computer systems PM 1h 30m

Tue 13 May AQA GCSE 8062/13&15 Religious Studies Christianity and Islam AM 1h 45m

Tue 13 May Edexcel GCSE 1BI0 1H Biology Paper 1 PM 1h 45m

Tue 13 May Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 1BF & BH Combined Science Paper 1: Biology PM 1h 10m

Wed 14 May AQA GCSE 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 AM 1h 30m

Wed 14 May OCR CNAT R184 Sport Studies Contemporary issues in sport PM 1h 15m

Thu 15 May Edexcel GCSE 1MA1 1F & H Mathematics Paper 1: Non-Calculator AM 1h 30m

Thu 15 May AQA GCSE 8182/2 Psychology Social context and behaviour PM 1h 45m

Fri 16 May AQA GCSE 8145/1A/C & 1B/D History Russia and Asia AM 2h

Mon 19 May Edexcel GCSE 1CH0 1H Chemistry Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Mon 19 May Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 1CF & CH Combined Science Paper 2: Chemistry AM 1h 10m

Mon 19 May OCR GCSE J587/01 PE Physical factors affecting performance PM 1h

Mon 19 May AQA GCSE 8648RF & LF Urdu Reading and Listening PM 45m & 35m

Tue 20 May AQA GCSE 8702/2 English Literature Modern texts and poetry AM 2h 15m

Tue 20 May OCR GCSE J277/02 Computer Science Paper 2: Computational thinking PM 1h 30m

Wed 21 May AQA GCSE 8658/RF & LF French Reading and Listening AM 45m & 35m

Wed 21 May AQA GCSE 8658/RH & LH French Reading and Listening AM 1h & 45m

Wed 21 May AQA GCSE 8062/2A Religious Studies Paper 2: Thematic studies PM 1h 45m

Wed 21 May OCR CNAT R067 Enterprise Enterprise and marketing concepts PM 1h 15m

Thu 22 May Edexcel GCSE 1PH0 1H Physics Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Thu 22 May Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 1PF & 1PH Combined Science Paper 3: Physics AM 1h 10m

Thu 22 May Edexcel GCSE 1TU04H Turkish Writing PM 1h 25m

Fri 23 May AQA GCSE 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Mon 2 June AQA GCSE 8633/RH & LH Italian Reading and Listening AM 1h & 45m

Mon 2 June AQA GCSE 8648/WF Urdu Writing AM 1h

Mon 2 June AQA GCSE 8236/W Dance Dance appreciation PM 1h 30m

Mon 2 June Edexcel GCSE 1AS0 01 Astronomy Paper 1: Naked-eye Astronomy PM 1h 45m

Tue 3 June Edexcel GCSE 1PG01H & 1PG03H Portuguese Reading and Listening AM 1h & 45m

Tue 3 June Edexcel GCSE 1RU01H & 1RU03H Russian Reading and Listening AM 65m & 45m

Tue 3 June AQA GCSE 8683/RH & LH Panjabi Reading and Listening PM 1h & 45m

Tue 3 June AQA GCSE 8688/RH & LH Polish Reading and Listening PM 1h & 45m

Wed 4 June Edexcel GCSE 1MA1 2F & H Mathematics Paper 2: Calculator AM 1h 30m

Wed 4 June OCR CNAT R032 Health & Social Care Principles of care in health and social care settings PM 1h 15m

Thu 5 June AQA GCSE 8145/2A/A & 2B/A History Health and Normans AM 2h

Thu 5 June AQA GCSE 8658/WF & WH French Writing PM 1h / 1h 15m

Fri 6 June AQA GCSE 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Fri 6 June AQA GCSE 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 PM 1h 30m

Mon 9 June Edexcel GCSE 1BI0 2H Biology Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Mon 9 June Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 2BF & BH Combined Science Paper 4: Biology AM 1h 10m

Mon 9 June OCR CNAT R093 Creative iMedia Creative iMedia in the media industry PM 1h 30m

Mon 9 June OCR GCSE J587/02 PE Socio-cultural issues and sports psychology PM 1h

Mon 9 June AQA GCSE 8633/WH Italian Writing PM 1h 15m

Tue 10 June AQA GCSE 8698/RF & LF Spanish Reading and Listening AM 45m & 35m

Tue 10 June AQA GCSE 8698/RH & LH Spanish Reading and Listening AM 1h & 45m

Wed 11 June Edexcel GCSE 1MA1 3F & H Mathematics Paper 3: Calculator AM 1h 30m

Wed 11 June CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON* PM

Thu 12 June AQA GCSE 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 AM 1h 30m

Thu 12 June AQA CERT 8365/1 Further Maths Paper 1 PM 1h 45m

Thu 12 June Edexcel GCSE 1AS0 02 Astronomy Paper 2: Telescopic Astronomy PM 1h 45m

Thu 12 June WJEC L1/2 5409UB Hospitality and Catering The hospitality and catering industry PM 1h 20m

Thu 12 June AQA GCSE 8683/WH Panjabi Writing PM 1h 15m

Thu 12 June Edexcel GCSE 1GK01H & 1GK03H Greek Reading and Listening PM 65m & 45m

Thu 12 June Edexcel GCSE 1RU04H Russian Writing PM 1h 25m

Fri 13 June Edexcel GCSE 1CH0 2H Chemistry Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Fri 13 June Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 2CF & CH Combined Science Paper 5: Chemistry AM 1h 10m

Fri 13 June Edexcel GCSE 1PG04H Portuguese Writing PM 1h 20m

Fri 13 June AQA GCSE 8688/WH Polish Writing PM 1h 15m

Mon 16 June Edexcel GCSE 1PH0 2H Physics Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Mon 16 June Edexcel GCSE 1SC0 2PF & PH Combined Science Paper 6: Physics AM 1h 10m

Mon 16 June OCR GCSE J536/05 Music Listening and appraising PM 1h 30m

Tue 17 June AQA GCSE 8698/WF & WH Spanish Writing AM 1h / 1h 15m

Wed 18 June AQA GCSE 8552/W DT Unit 1: Written paper AM 2h

Wed 18 June AQA CERT 8365/2 Further Maths Paper 2 PM 1h 45m

Thu 19 June Edexcel GCSE 1GK04H Greek Writing AM 1h 25m

Wed 25 June CONTINGENCY DAY* All day

* The designation of contingency days within the common examination timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations  

in the UK. It is part of the awarding bodies' standard contingency planning for exams. All candidates must be available until Wednesday 25 June 2025

should an awarding body need to invoke it's contingency plan.
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